
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 
| 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of | 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06384645 

Name of Company 

Spong & Spoon Limited t/a The Three Mariners and Bar Vasa 

|/We 
lan Yerrill 
Gateway House 
Highpoint Business Village 
Henwood, Ashford 
Kent TN24 8DH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 22 February 2013 

Signed i Date 22 February 2013 | 

|_/ 
Yerrill Murphy LLP / ; 

Gateway House For Official Use 

Highpoint Business Village In 
Henwood, Ashford 
Kent TN24 8DH | 

*A231LL4B° 
A23 

Ref CVL1240S/IDY/KENE 
26/02/2013 #126 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Spong & Spoon Limited t/a The Three Mariners and Bar Vasa 

on the 22 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Made veEEwArD Hous 

Signed MSpo-g 

Dated 22( 2/2013 



Spong & Spoon Limited t/a The Three Mariners and Bar Vasa 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 February 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
(1)Office Equipment, Fixtures & Fittings 10,049 00 4,000 00 

(2) Wet Stock 1,500 00 750 00 
(3) Cash at Bank 1,133 00 1,133 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,883 00 

Signature V) YO, Date 22/ 2 [2013 



Spong & Spoon Limited ta The Three Mariners and Bar Vasa 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 February 2013 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,883 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

(4) Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay 5,735 00 
5,735 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 148 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
148 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 148 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
(5) Bank of Cyprus 2,763 00 

2,763 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,615 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
(6) Trade & Expense Creditors 19,132 00 
(7) Employees 15,411 00 

(8) Directors Loan 40,000 00 

(9) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 6,000 00 
(10) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 40,889 00 

121,432 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (121,432 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 2,615 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (124,047 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
(11) Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (124,048 00) 

Signature U Z2NG Date 22) 2/2013 



SPONG & SPOON LIMITED 

t/a The Three Mariners and Bar Vasa 

Form D — Creditors with Security lodged at Companies House 

Debenture granting Fixed and Floating Charges in favour of Bank of Cyprus 

Public Company Limited created 8" June 2011 and duly registered at 

Companies House on 15" June 2011 

Signature L Spry Date 22. | 2 | 2018 


